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Challies, C. N. —. Notes on the birds of the Upper Ngaruroro Catch- 
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Chloris chloris see Greenfinch. 

Circus approximans gouldi see Harrier, Australasian. ; 
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Coenocorypha aucklandica iredalei see Snipe, Stewart Island. 
pusilla see Snipe, Chatham Island. 

Colinus virginianus see Quail, Virginian. 

Congress, International Ornithological — 191. 

Coot, Australian — 140, 184, 353. Plate XX. 

New Zealand —— 85. 

Coturnix novaezealandiae see Quail, New Zealand. 

Corvus frugilegus see Rook. 
Crake, Marsh -— 86, 346, Plate XLIV. 
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Crockett, D. FE. —. Pomarine Skua at the Turakina Rivermouth. —— 93. 

Cuckoo, Long-tailed — 60, 125, 577, Plate XV. 
Oriental — 41. 
Shining — 41, 125, 165, 189, 377. 

Culculus saturatus see Cuckoo, Oriental. 

Cunningham, J. M. — Plate XXVI- (by. ; ; 

Curlew, Long-billed — 58, 129, 131, 133, 137, 224, 346, 350, 851, 352. 

Cyanoramphus auriceps auriceps sec Parakeet, Yellow-crowned. 
forbesi see Parakeet, Forbes’. 

malherbi see Parakeet, Orange-fronted. 

novaezelandiae novaezelandiae see Parakeet, New Zealand. 

unicolor see Parakeet, Antipodes Island. 

Cygnus atratus see Swan, Black. 

Dabchick, New Zealand — 42, 306. 

Daniel, M. J. — Observations on chick mortality in a colony of Black- 

billed Gulls in the thermal area at Whakarewarewa 

—. 277. 
Plates XXX1, XXXIL XLVIT (a & b). 
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chrysostoma see Mollymawk, Grey-headed. 
epomophora sce Albatross, Royal. 
exulans exulans see Albatross, Wandering. 
melanophris melanophris see Mollymawk, Black-browed. 

Dollar Bird see Roller, Broad-billed. 
Dottercl, Banded —. 18, 57, 125, 129, 131, 132, 134, 186, 137, 139, 164, 

224, 346, 348, 349, 852, 375. 
Black-fronted — 202, 357. 
Large Sand — 129, 346, 350. 
Mongolian — 58, 234, 350. 
New Zealand —. 13, 58, 129, 131, 132, 164, 224, 346, 348, 350, 
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Red-breasted see Dotterel, New Zealand. 

Dove, Malay Spotted — 351. 
Duck, Blue — 124, 356. Plates XXXIV, XXXV, XXXVI, SXXVII. 

Grey — 13, 56, 124, 134, 135, 163, 228, 304, 352, 372. 
Paradise _.. 124, 128, 349. 

Duncan, K. W. — Letter — 242. 

Edgar, A. T. — A visit to the Mercury Islands — 1. 
A note on the diving of two New Zealand Grebes —.. 42. 
Farewell Spit in Winter — 54. 
Field Study Week-end — Hawke's Bay — 138. 
Field Study Course —. Southland — 190. 
Recording Scheme — 197, 254. 
Flight of a Bush Hawk —. 242. 
Analysis of a Blackbird’s nest — 414. 

& R. B. Sibson — Little Terns in the Firth of Thames 
—— 91. 
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Little _ 44, 56, 132, 315, 349. 
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garzetta see Egret, Little. 
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Emberiza citrinella see Yellow Hammer. 
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Eudynaiis taitensis see Cuckoo, Long-tailed. 
Eudyptes pachyrhynchus pachyrhynchus see Penguin, New Zealand Crested. 
_Eudyptula albosignala sec Penguin, White-flippered. 
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Euryapteryx sp. see Moa. 
Eurystomus orientalis sce Roller, Broad-billed. 
Evans, Miss E. A. — Library Report — (1961-62) 19, (1962-63). 246. 
Excursions —— 250. 
Falco novaeseelandiae see Falcon, New Zealand. 
Falcon, New Zealand __ 125, 242, 372. 

Falla, R. A. — Report of the delegate to the International Ornithological 
Congress _. 191. 

Review — 194. 
Oriental Pratincole —. Another record — 355. 
Note on the Little Bittern — 412. 

Fantail, North Island — 14, 126, 165, 249, 378. Plate XV. 
Farewell Spit, Birds of __ 54, 228. 

Fernbird, North Island __ 130, 351, 379. 

South Island « Plates XVIII, XIX. 

Firth of Thames —. Annual Locality Reports —_. 128, 346. 
Fisher, TY. P. _ Plate XXIX. 

Fleming, C. A. — Extinction of Moas and other animals during the 
Holocene period — 113. 

Reviews 194, 
The Greater Yellowlegs: A New Zealand sight 

record — 258. 
Flycatcher, Satin — 262. 

Ford, C. R. — Plate f. 

Fordham, R. A. — Individual and social behaviour of the Southern 
Black-backed Gull __ 206. 

Fregata ariel see Frigate Bird, Lesser. 
Frigate Bird, Lesser __ 238. 
Fringilla coelebs see Chaffinch. 
Fulcia aira see Coot, Australian. 
Fulmar, Silver-grey —. Plate XII (a). 
Fulinarus glacialoides see Fulmar, Silver-grey. 

Galey, D. — Plates VII, VIII. 
Gallinula tenebrosa sec Moorhen, Australian Dusky. 

Gallirallus australis australis see Weka, Western. 
greyt see Weka, North Island. 

Gannet, Australian — 12, 55, 132, 134, 162, 167, 347, 368, $93. 

Garrodia nereis see Petrel, Grey-backed Storm. 

Gerygone igaia see Warbler, Grey. 
Glareola maldivarum see Pratincole, Oriental. 
Godwit, Asiatic Black-tailed —. 58, 129, 350. 

Eastern Bar-tailed — 58, 129, 131, 133, 134, 136, 137, 224, 304, 
346, 348, 350, 351, 352, 375. 

Hudsonian —. 58, 133, 136, 348. 

Goldfinch —. 127, 166, 182, 184, 380. 
Grant, P. — Black-fronted Tern at Greymouth —. 185. 
Great Barrier Island, Birds of _. 363. 

Grebe, Southern Crested — 21, 42. 

Greenfinch _. 127, 166, 182, 184, 380. 

Greenshank —_ 350. 
Gross, P. _. Nesting of a White-eye — 181. 
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Gull, Black-billed —. 60, 130, 135, 136, 137, 277, 347, 349, 353, 356. 
Plate XAXI. 

Red-billed _— 13, 42, 44, 60, 80, 132, 135, 136, 164, 224, 240, 304, 
347, 348, 353, 376, 386. Plates XLVIL (a & b). 

Southern Black-backed __ 13, 44, 60, 80, 125, 130, 135, 137, 164, 

206, 224, 239, 347, 351, 353, 356, 375, 393. Plates XXI (a, b&c), 
XXIL (a,b & ©), XXL (a, bh c& d), XXIV (a b& oc). 

Gymnerhina hypoleuca see Magpie, White-backed. 
tibicen see Magpie, Black-backed. 

Gygis alba see Tern, White. 

Haematopus ostralegus see Oystercatcher, South Island Pied. 

unicolor reischehi see Oystercatcher, Northern. 
unicolor see Oystercatcher, Black. 

Hall, A. G. Black Shag forced down by Australian Magpies — 44. 
Halobaena caerulae see Petrel, Blue. 
Halycon sancta see Kingfisher. 
Hankins, B. D. — Welcome Swallows nesting in Hawke’s Bay — 234. 
Harrier, Australasian — 13, 57, 124, 134, 135, 137, 163, 223, 304, 352, 372. 
Hawk, Bush see Falcon, New Zealand. 
Hawke’s Bay — Field Study Week-end — 138. 
Heather, B. D. — Review — 360. 

Plate XLIV. 
Heighway, J. S. — Coots in Hawke’s Bay — 184. 
Hemiphaga novaescelandiae chathamensis see Pigeon, Chatham Island. 

novaescelandiae see Pigeon, New Zealand. 

Heron, Blue —. 128, 131, 132, 346, 347, 349, 352, 368, 369. 
White —. 56, 152, 311, 349, 352, 368. 
White-faced _ 44, 56, 128, 181, 132, 134, 137, 163, 223, 347, 349, 

352, 368, 369. 
Heteroscelus incanus brevipes sec Tattler, Grey-tailed. 

incanus see Tattler, Wandering. 

Himaniopus leucocephalus see Stilt, Pied. 
novaezealandiae see Stilt, Black. 

Hirundo neoxena see Swallow, Welcome. 
Hogg, M. J. — Brown Booby and Grey Noddy in Northland waters — 238. 

Plate XLVILE (b). 
Howard, P. J. —- Three kinds of Rails at Meremere — 86. 

Little Bittern at Meremere — 317. 
W. E. — Plates XXXIV, XXXAV. 

Hudson, F. P. —. Concentration of Goldfinches — 184. 
Another Kaipara record of the Lesser Frigate Bird _ 238. 

Hydroprogne caspia see Tern, Caspian. 
Hylochelidon caspia see Martin, Australian Tree. 
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Jackson, J. R. .. Do Keas attack sheep ? _ 33. 
Studies at a Kaka’s nest — 168. 
Nesting of Keas — 319. 
Plates XVI (a & b), XL, XLI. 

Jenkins, J. G. F. __ Little Egrets molested by Gulls _ 44. 

Kaka, North Island .— 125, 165, 377. Plate IX. 

South Island — 168. Plate XVI (a & b). 
Kakapo — 21, 22, 85, 127, 327. 
Kakatoe galerita see Cockatoo, White. 
Karaka — Annual Locality Reports — 132, 349. 
Kea — 33, 319, 328. Plates XXXVIII, XXXIX, XL, XLI. 
Kennington, $. R. _ Adelie Penguin from Marlborough coast — 234. 
Kingfisher _ 14, 60, 130, 137, 165, 224, 304, 378. 
Kinsky, F. C. — Plates #V, VI, XIV. 
Kiwi, Great Spotted _.. 93. 

Little Spotted — 84. 
North Island — 124. 
South Island __ 93. ; 

Knot — 59, 129, 131, 133, 134, 136, 137, 224, 347, 348, 350, 351, 352. 
Kokako, North Island —. 20, 180, 381. 

South Island — 21, 23. 

Larus bulleri see Gull, Black-billed. : 

dominicanus see Gull, Southern Black-backed. 
novachollandiae scopulinus see Gull, Red-billed. 

Library Reports __ (1961-62) 49, (1962-63) 246. 
Limicola falcinellus see Sandpiper, Broad-billed. 
Limosa lapponica see Godwit, Eastern Bar-tailed. 

limosa haemastica see Godwit, Hudsonian. 

melanuroides see Godwit, Asiatic Black-tailed. 

Lindsay, C. J. — Some notes on the birds of Norfolk Island — 303. 
Locality Reports — 128, 346. 
Logan, I. R. __ Plates XXXVI, XXXVI. 

Lophortyx californica see Quail, Californian. 
Lyall, H. —. Coot behaviour at Okareka _ 353. 

McCann, C.— External features of the New Zealand Psittaciformes__326. 

McKenzie, H. R. —— Spotless Crake on Ponui Island — 187. 
North Island Field Study Week-end, Rotorua — 357. 
Black-fronted Tern on the Haast coast — 411. 
‘Treasurer’s Report — (1961-62) 45, (1962-63) 245. 

& M. J. Blundell — Winter flocks of Finches feeding 
on Redroot — 182. 

& D. V. Merton __ Three reports of Tattlers __ (C) 
Lake Tuakitoto near Kaitangata — 237. 

& R. B. Sibson —. Annual Locality Reports — 128, 
132, 346, 351. 

R. B. Sibson & D. A. Urquhart — Little Egrets 
molested by Gulls _ 44. 

McKenzie, N. — Coots in Hawke’s Bay —. 184. 
Black-fronted Dotterel in Hawke’s Bay _. 202. 

9 Three reports of Tattlers __ (B) Napier —. 237. 
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Macronectes giganteus see Petrel, Giant. 
McVinnie, I. L. — Black-fronted Dotterel near Oamaru — 357. 
Magpie, Black-backed __ 127, 381. 

White-backed __ 44, 127, 381. 
Mallard _ 56, 134, 135, 223, 352, 372. 
Mangere __ Annual Locality Reports — 130, 347. 
Manukau North — Annual Locality Reports — 130, 347. 

South —. Annual Locality Reports — 132, 349. 
Manawatu — Annual Locality Reports — 134, 351. 

Estuary Annual Locality Reports — 135, 351. 
Martin, Australian Tree — 61. 
Martin, J. — Plate V (a). 

& J. Bartlett — Sulphur-crested Cockatoos near Hunter- 
ville _ 241, 

Meeting, Annual General _ (1963) 243. 
Megadyptes antipodes see Penguin, Yellow-cyed. 
Megalapteryx sp. see Moa. 
Mercury Islands, Birds of _ 1, 153. 

Merton, D. V. — Sooty Tern at Cuvier Island — 40. 

Plates XLV, XLVI. 
& H. R. McKenzie — Three reports of Tattlers — (C) 

Lake Tuakitoto near Kaitangata — 237, 
Moa — 113. 
Mohoua ochrocephala albicilla see Whitehead. 

ochrocephala ochrocephala see Yellowhead. 
Mollymawk, Black-browed — Plate 1. 

Buller’s — 270, 274, 406, 408. 
Grey-headed —. 270, 274, 4106, 408. 
Shy see Mollymawk, White-capped. 
White-capped — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Moon, G. J. H. — Plate XIIL. 
Moorhen, Australian Dusky — Plate XX. 
Morepork — 14, 126, 165, 378. 
Muff, S. _. Plates XXXVIIL, XXXIX. 
Muttonbird, New Zealand see Shearwater, Sooty. 

Tasmanian see Shearwater, Short-tailed. 
Mytagra cyanoleuca see Flycatcher, Satin. 
Myna, Indian — 43, 167, 188, 381. 

Nelly see Petrel, Giant. 
Nest Records Scheme Report — (1961-62) 50, (1962-63) 251. 
Nestor meridionalis meridionalis see Kaka, South Island. 

septentrionalis see Kaka, North Island. 
notabilis see Kea. 

New members — 198, 256, 308. 
New Zealand Herald — Plate XVII. 
Ngaruroro Catchment, Notes on the birds of the Upper — 118. 
Ninox novaeseelandiae see Morepork. 
Noddy, White-capped — 60, 238, 304. 
Norfolk Island, Notes on the birds of —. 308. 

Northern Advocate _. Plate V (b). 
Notices — 52, 95, 143, 200, 254, 360. 
Notiomystis cincta see Stitchbird. 
Notophoyx novaehollandiae see Heron, White-faced. 

9 

Guest
Rectangle



Jackson, J. R. .. Do Keas attack sheep ? _ 33. 
Studies at a Kaka’s nest — 168. 
Nesting of Keas — 319. 
Plates XVI (a & b), XL, XLI. 

Jenkins, J. G. F. __ Little Egrets molested by Gulls _ 44. 

Kaka, North Island .— 125, 165, 377. Plate IX. 

South Island — 168. Plate XVI (a & b). 
Kakapo — 21, 22, 85, 127, 327. 
Kakatoe galerita see Cockatoo, White. 
Karaka — Annual Locality Reports — 132, 349. 
Kea — 33, 319, 328. Plates XXXVIII, XXXIX, XL, XLI. 
Kennington, $. R. _ Adelie Penguin from Marlborough coast — 234. 
Kingfisher _ 14, 60, 130, 137, 165, 224, 304, 378. 
Kinsky, F. C. — Plates #V, VI, XIV. 
Kiwi, Great Spotted _.. 93. 

Little Spotted — 84. 
North Island — 124. 
South Island __ 93. ; 

Knot — 59, 129, 131, 133, 134, 136, 137, 224, 347, 348, 350, 351, 352. 
Kokako, North Island —. 20, 180, 381. 

South Island — 21, 23. 

Larus bulleri see Gull, Black-billed. : 

dominicanus see Gull, Southern Black-backed. 
novachollandiae scopulinus see Gull, Red-billed. 

Library Reports __ (1961-62) 49, (1962-63) 246. 
Limicola falcinellus see Sandpiper, Broad-billed. 
Limosa lapponica see Godwit, Eastern Bar-tailed. 

limosa haemastica see Godwit, Hudsonian. 

melanuroides see Godwit, Asiatic Black-tailed. 

Lindsay, C. J. — Some notes on the birds of Norfolk Island — 303. 
Locality Reports — 128, 346. 
Logan, I. R. __ Plates XXXVI, XXXVI. 

Lophortyx californica see Quail, Californian. 
Lyall, H. —. Coot behaviour at Okareka _ 353. 

McCann, C.— External features of the New Zealand Psittaciformes__326. 

McKenzie, H. R. —— Spotless Crake on Ponui Island — 187. 
North Island Field Study Week-end, Rotorua — 357. 
Black-fronted Tern on the Haast coast — 411. 
‘Treasurer’s Report — (1961-62) 45, (1962-63) 245. 

& M. J. Blundell — Winter flocks of Finches feeding 
on Redroot — 182. 

& D. V. Merton __ Three reports of Tattlers __ (C) 
Lake Tuakitoto near Kaitangata — 237. 

& R. B. Sibson —. Annual Locality Reports — 128, 
132, 346, 351. 

R. B. Sibson & D. A. Urquhart — Little Egrets 
molested by Gulls _ 44. 

McKenzie, N. — Coots in Hawke’s Bay —. 184. 
Black-fronted Dotterel in Hawke’s Bay _. 202. 

9 Three reports of Tattlers __ (B) Napier —. 237. 

8 

| 

Macronectes giganteus see Petrel, Giant. 
McVinnie, I. L. — Black-fronted Dotterel near Oamaru — 357. 
Magpie, Black-backed __ 127, 381. 

White-backed __ 44, 127, 381. 
Mallard _ 56, 134, 135, 223, 352, 372. 
Mangere __ Annual Locality Reports — 130, 347. 
Manukau North — Annual Locality Reports — 130, 347. 

South —. Annual Locality Reports — 132, 349. 
Manawatu — Annual Locality Reports — 134, 351. 

Estuary Annual Locality Reports — 135, 351. 
Martin, Australian Tree — 61. 
Martin, J. — Plate V (a). 

& J. Bartlett — Sulphur-crested Cockatoos near Hunter- 
ville _ 241, 

Meeting, Annual General _ (1963) 243. 
Megadyptes antipodes see Penguin, Yellow-cyed. 
Megalapteryx sp. see Moa. 
Mercury Islands, Birds of _ 1, 153. 

Merton, D. V. — Sooty Tern at Cuvier Island — 40. 

Plates XLV, XLVI. 
& H. R. McKenzie — Three reports of Tattlers — (C) 

Lake Tuakitoto near Kaitangata — 237, 
Moa — 113. 
Mohoua ochrocephala albicilla see Whitehead. 

ochrocephala ochrocephala see Yellowhead. 
Mollymawk, Black-browed — Plate 1. 

Buller’s — 270, 274, 406, 408. 
Grey-headed —. 270, 274, 4106, 408. 
Shy see Mollymawk, White-capped. 
White-capped — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Moon, G. J. H. — Plate XIIL. 
Moorhen, Australian Dusky — Plate XX. 
Morepork — 14, 126, 165, 378. 
Muff, S. _. Plates XXXVIIL, XXXIX. 
Muttonbird, New Zealand see Shearwater, Sooty. 

Tasmanian see Shearwater, Short-tailed. 
Mytagra cyanoleuca see Flycatcher, Satin. 
Myna, Indian — 43, 167, 188, 381. 

Nelly see Petrel, Giant. 
Nest Records Scheme Report — (1961-62) 50, (1962-63) 251. 
Nestor meridionalis meridionalis see Kaka, South Island. 

septentrionalis see Kaka, North Island. 
notabilis see Kea. 

New members — 198, 256, 308. 
New Zealand Herald — Plate XVII. 
Ngaruroro Catchment, Notes on the birds of the Upper — 118. 
Ninox novaeseelandiae see Morepork. 
Noddy, White-capped — 60, 238, 304. 
Norfolk Island, Notes on the birds of —. 308. 

Northern Advocate _. Plate V (b). 
Notices — 52, 95, 143, 200, 254, 360. 
Notiomystis cincta see Stitchbird. 
Notophoyx novaehollandiae see Heron, White-faced. 

9 

Guest
Rectangle



Notornis — 21. 
Notornis mantelli see Notornis. 
Numenius madagascariensis see Curlew, Long-billed. 

minutus see Whimbrel, Little. 

phacopus variegatus see Whimbrel, Asiatic. 
Nuttall, A. — White-faced Herons feeding away from water —. dd. 

Obituary — J. Prickett —_ 39. 
A. S. Wilkinson —_ 196, 

Oceantles oceanicus sce Petrel, Wilson’s Storm. 

Otahuhu — Annual Locality Reports — 130. 347. 
Owl, Little —— Plates VI, VU. 

Laughing —. 21. 
Oystercatcher, Black — 57, 223. 

Northern —— 13, 128, I31, 132, 134, 135, 164, 346, 349, 

351, 352, 374. 
South Island Pied __ 57, 128, 131, 132, 134, 135, 187, 

223, 346, 348, 349, 351, 352, 374. 

Pachyornis sp. see Moa. 
Pachypiila belcheri see Prion, Narrow-billed. 

desolata alter see Prion, Auckland Island. 

banksi see Prion, South Georgian. 
desolata see Prion, Antarctic. 

salvini salvini see Prion, Lesser Broad-billed. 
turtury see Prion, Fairy. 
vitiata see Prion, Broad-billed. 

Pagodroma ntvea see Petrel, Snow. 
Palacolinnas sp. see Coot, New Zealand. 
Parakeet, Alpine see Parakeet, Orange-fronted. 

Antipodes Island —_ 344. 
Forbes’ __ 23. 
Orange-fronted _ 21. 
New Zealand — 13, 165, 354, 377. 
Yellow-crowned — 125, 344, 377. 

Passer domesticus see Sparrow, House. 

Pelagodroma marina maoriana see Petrel, White-faced Storm. 
Pelecanoides urinatrix urinatrix see Petrel, Northern Diving. 
Penguin, Adelie — 98, 111, 234, 406, 408. Plates X, XI. 

New Zealand Crested —. 270, 274. Plate IL. 
Northern Blue __ 7, 55, 159, 167, 223, 270, 274, 365, 406, 408. 

Plate IV. 
Southern Blue _.. 55, 223, 270, 274. 
White-flippered —. 270, 274, 406, 408. 
Yellow-eyed — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Personalia —. 94, 196, 256, 416. 

Petrel, Antarctic 110. 
Black — 567. 
Blue . 270, 274. 
Cook’s —— 271, 275, 368. 
Giant —— 8, 55, 109, 134, 135, 159, 167. 
Gould — 271, 275. 
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Grey — 271, 275. 
Grey-backed Storm — 271, 275. 
Grey-faced —. 10, 160, 167, 271, 275, 367. 
Kerguelen —. 271, 275. 
Mottled —. 161, 271, 275, 367. 
Northern Diving — 12, 161, 167, 271, 275, 368. 
Pycroft’s —. 161, 271, 275. Plate XLVILL (b). 
Snow — 110. 
Westland Black —. 271, 275. 

White-chinned —. 271, 275. 
White-faced —. 12, 161, 167, 271, 275. 
White-headed __ 271, 275. 

Wilson’s Storm — 110. 
Pelroica australis longipes see Robin, North Island. 

macrocephala toitot see Tit, Pied. 
lraversi see Robin, Chatham Island. 

Phalacrocorax carbo see Shag, Black. 
melanoleucos see Shag, White-throated. 
punctatus punctatus see Shag, Spotted. 
sulcirostris see Shag, Little Black. 
varius see Shag. Pied. 

Phasianus colchicus see Pheasant. 
Pheasant — 125, 373. 
Philesturnus carunculatus carunculatus see Saddleback, South Island. 

rufusater see Saddleback, North Island. 
Phoebetria palpebrata see Albatross, Light-mantled Sooty. 
Pigeon, Cape — 8, 167, 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Chatham Island — 23. 
New Zealand —. 125, 376. 

Snares Cape — 270, 274, 406, 408. 
Pipit, New Zealand — 126, 166, 349, 379. 

Platalea leucorodia see Spoonbill, Royal. 
Plegadis falcinellus see Ibis, Glossy. 
Plover, Grey 57, 223. 

New Zealand Shore — 375. 
Pacific Golden — 57, 128, 132, 134, 135, 503, 346, 349, 351, 

352, 375. 
Wry-billed see Wrybill. 

Podiceps cristatus see Grebe, Southern Crested. 
rufopectus see Dabchick, New Zealand. 

Poppelwell, W. T. —. Sparrows as Bee-eaters __ 184. 
Little Terns at Otago Heads — 186. 

Porphyrio porphyrio see Pukeko. 
Porzana pusilla see Crake, Marsh. 

iabuensis see Crake, Spotless. 
Pratincole, Oriental __ 355. 

Prickett, J. — Obituary — 39. 
Prion, Antarctic —. 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Auckland Island — 270, 274. 
Broad-billed —. 8, 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Fairy — 134, 187, 269, 270, 274, 306, 366, 406, 108. 
Lesser Broad-billed — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Narrow-billed — 270, 274, 106, 408. 
South Georgian — 270, 274, 406, 408. 
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Little Terns at Otago Heads — 186. 

Porphyrio porphyrio see Pukeko. 
Porzana pusilla see Crake, Marsh. 

iabuensis see Crake, Spotless. 
Pratincole, Oriental __ 355. 

Prickett, J. — Obituary — 39. 
Prion, Antarctic —. 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Auckland Island — 270, 274. 
Broad-billed —. 8, 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Fairy — 134, 187, 269, 270, 274, 306, 366, 406, 108. 
Lesser Broad-billed — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

Narrow-billed — 270, 274, 106, 408. 
South Georgian — 270, 274, 406, 408. 

ll 

Guest
Rectangle



Procellaria aequinoctialis see Petrel, White-chinned. 

cinerea see Petrel, Grey. 
parkinsoni sce Petrel, Black. 

westlandica see Petrel, Westland Black. 
Procelsterna cerulea see Ternlet, Grey. 
Prosthemadera novaeseelandiae chathamensis see Tui, Chatham Island. 

novaeseelandiae see Tul. 
Prunella modularis see Sparrow, British Hedge. 
Pierodroma brevirostris see Petrel, Kerguelen. 

cooki see Petrel, Cook’s. 
lessoni see Petrel, Gould. 

longirostris see Petrel, Pycroft’s. 
macroptera see Petrel, Grey-faced. 

Puffinus assimilts subsp. see Shearwater, Allied. 
haurahiensis see Shearwater, North Island Allied. 

bulleri see Shearwater, Buller’s. 
carnetpes see Shearwater, Flesh-footed. 
gavia gavia see Shearwater, Fluttering. 

huttoni see Shearwater, Hutton’s. 

griseus see Shearwater, Sooty. 

pacificus see Shearwater, Wedge-tailed. 

tenuirostris see Shearwater, Short-tailed. 

Puhinui — Annual Locality Reports __ 132, 349. 
Pukeko —. 57, 133, 134, 137, 163, 352, 374. Plate XX. 
Puketutu — Annual Locality Reports —. 130, 347. 
Pygoscelius adelie see Penguin, Adelic. 

Quail, Brown —. 125, 163, 373. 
Californian —. 125, 304, 373. 

New Zealand — 372. 
Virginian —. 125. 

Rail, New Zealand Banded — 86, 373. 

Rallus philippensis see Rail, New Zealand Banded. 
Rangitikei Estuary — Annual Locality Reports — 134, 351. 
Recording Scheme — 197, 254. 
Redpoll, Lesser —. 14, 61, 127, 141, 166, 182, 380. 

Mealy — 61, 141, 166. 
Reed, Mrs. S. Three Reports of Tattlers — (A) Port Jackson — 236. 
Reid, B. _ An assessment of the size of the Cape Adare Adelie Penguin 

Rookery and Skuary with notes on Petrels — 98. 
Plate X. 

Reports, Annual — (1961-62) 45. 

Reviews —. Austin, O. L. Jnr. — ‘ Birds of the World’ — 141. 
Leeper, G. W. (ed.) — ‘The Evolution of Living Organ- 

isms’ _ 194. 
Bailey, A. M. & J. H. Sorensen — ‘ Subantarctic Campbell 

Island’ —. 195. 
Serventy, D. L. & H. M. Whittell — ‘Birds of Western 

Australia’ — 195. 
Frith, H. J. — ‘The Mallee-Fowl ’_. 245. 
Soper, Dr. M. F. — ‘ New Zealand Bird Portraits’ — 307. 
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McGill, A. R. —. ‘A Handlist of the Birds of New South 
Wales’ —. 360. 

Bannerman, D. A. — ‘ Birds of the Atlantic Islands’ Volume 

1]. 415. 
Rhipidura fuliginosa placabilis see Fantail, North Island. 
Rifleman, North Island —. 126, 379. 

Roberts, P. M. —.. Plate XV. 
Roberts, T. M. —. Oriental Cuckoo at Whangaroa, Northland — 41. 

Robertson, C. J. R. — Observations on Black-backed Gull predation at 
the Cape Kidnappers Gannetries _ 393. 

Robin, Chatham Island —. 23. 

North Island — 126, 379. 
Roller, Broad-billed — 378. 
Rook __ 189. 
Rosella, Crimson — 304. 
Ross, M. — Flocking of Welcome Swallows near Kaikohe — 90. 
Roto-a-tamaheke, Lake _. Plates XXXI, XXXII. 
Rotorua —. Field Study Week-end — 357. 
Ruapuke Island, Notes on Birds on — 305. 

Saddleback, North Island __ 20, 381. 

South Island —. 22. 
St. Paul, R. —_. Observations of a Kokako’s nest — 180. 

Sanderling — 59. 
Sandpiper, American Pectoral — 133, 350, 352. 

Broad-billed — 411. 
Curlew —. 59, 129, 136, 224, 347, 350, 353. 
Marsh _. 235, 346. 
Sharp-tailed see Sandpiper, Siberian Pectoral. 

Siberian Pectoral . 59, 129, 133, 134, 136, 347, 350, 352. 
Plate XLII. 

Terek —. 129, 350. 
Scarlett, R. J. — Suh-fossil records of Little Grey Kiwi in the North 

Island —. 84. 
Kiwi courtship — 93. 

Sceloglaux albifacies albifacies see Owl, Laughing. 

Shag, Black 12, 44, 55, 124, 128, 134, 137, 162, 223, 346, 351, 368. 
Little see Shag, White-throated. 
Little Black — 132, 346, 349, 351. 
Pied 12, 93, 137, 162, 168, 346, 368. 
Spotted — 56, 137, 168, 346, 352. 
White-throated _ 13, 56, 134, 163, 223, 352, 368. 

Shailer, L. _. Plates XLII, XLII. 

Shearwater, Allied —. 271, 275, 407, 409. 
Buller’s — 8, 167, 270, 274, 366, 407, 409. 
Flesh-footed — 159, 167, 270, 274, 366, 407, 409. 
Fluttering —_ 8, 55, 160, 167, 269, 271, 275, 306, 366, 407, 409. 
Hutton’s — 271, 275, 407, 409. 

North Island Allied —_ 9, 160, 271, 275, 407, 409. 
Short-tailed —. 271, 275, 407, 409. 
Sooty — 134, 160, 269, 270, 274, 366, 407, 409. 
Wedge-tailed — 407, 409. 

Shoveler, New Zealand — 57, 128, 131, 182, 135, 223, 346, 348, 349, 352. 
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Lurnagra capensis capensis see Thrush, South Island. 
tanagra see Thrush, North Island. 

Turnstone __ 58, 92, 129, 131, 133, 224, 303, 346, 350. 

Urquhart, D. A., R. B. Sibson & H. R. McKenzie —. Little Egrets 

molested by Gulls —. 44. 
Urquhart, Juliette — Mongolian Dotterel at Karaka — 234. 

Waimakariri Estuary —. Annual Locality Reports — 137. 
Warbler, Grey —. 14, 126, 165, $79. 

Water Hen, Black-tailed _ 233. Plate XX. 
Watters, W. A, — Notes on birds on Ruapake Island, Foveaux Strait 

— 305. 
Weka, North Island — 289, 300, 302, 878. Plates XXVII, XXVIII, 

XXIX, XXX, XXXL, XXXII. 
Western —. 57, 223, Plate XXXIII. 

Westerskoy, K. —. Plate XXVII. 
Whimbrel, Asiatic — 58, 181, 134, 164, 346, 351, 375. 

Little _ 58. 
White-eye — 14, 126, 166, 181, 182, 380. 
Whitehead __ 126, 379. 
Wilkin, F. E., E. G. Turbott & D. H. Brathwaite —. Cattle Egret: A new 

bird for New Zealand —. 316. 
Wilkinson, S. A, —. Obituary __ 196. 
Williams, G. R. — Extinction and the land and freshwater-inhabiting 

birds of New Zealand — 15. 
Annual Report — (1961-62) 45. 

Williams, M. J. —— Predatory habits of the Black-backed Gull _ 239. 
Wodzicki, K. —. Counts of Gulls on Otaki Beach, North Island of 

New Zealand ... 80. 
Wren, North Island Bush _.. 20. 

South Island Bush —_ 21. 
Stead’s Bush —. 22. 

Predation of Fairy Prions 187. 
Red-billed Gulls nesting in clefts and caves — 240. 

Wrybill —. 58, 129, 131, 188, 134, 136, 137, 146, 224, 346, $48, 351, 
352, 375. 

Xenicus longipes longipes see Wren, South Island Bush. 
stokesi see Wren, North Island Bush. 

variabilis see Wren, Stead’s Bush. 
Xenus cinereus see Sandpiper, Terek. 

Yellow Hammer — 15, 127, 166, 182, 381. 

Yellowhead — 23. 
Yellowlegs, Greater — 258. Plate XXV (a, b & c), XXVI (a & b). 

Zelornis sp. see Moa, 
Zosterops lateralis see White-eye. 
Zumbach, D. V., & B. D. Bell — Farewell Spit in September — 223. 
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